
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
ATIMS, INC. TO INCLUDE INTEGRATION BETWEEN THE JAIL MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM AND THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION SYSTEM, INCREASING 

THE AMOUNT BY $270,840 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,902,640  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County’s criminal justice departments have relied upon a single 

application, Criminal Justice Information System (CJIS), to input, update, and exchange 

criminal justice client data for more than 22 years; and  

 
WHEREAS, on-going support for CJIS requires knowledge and experience in 

legacy technology that is not readily available; and 

 
WHEREAS, in 2011, the County engaged the services of a consulting firm to 

assist in determining an effective data integration solution to replace CJIS; and 

 
WHEREAS, on June 5, 2012, the County entered into an agreement with 

ATIMS, Inc. for jail management system (JMS) software, related hardware, services and 

five years of maintenance in an amount not to exceed $1,565,800, for a six year, ten 

month term commencing June 1, 2012 through March 31, 2019; and 

 
WHEREAS, on October 3, 2013, Amendment One to the agreement was 

executed which established data exchanges between CJIS and JMS, increasing the 



contract amount by $66,000 to $1,631,800; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties now wish to execute a second amendment to include 

data exchanges needed in order to go-live with JMS, increasing the amount of the 

contract by $270,840, from $1,631,800 to $1,902,640; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such second 

amendment and has examined and approved same as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into same. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute Amendment Two to the agreement with ATIMS Inc., for and on behalf of the 

County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature 

thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


